442 OLD MarN STRERET
BrabpeENTON, FLORIDA 84205

Layox F. RoBIiNsow, 11 TELERPHONE

- (241} 748-0035

GingERr M. WeisEors
Facsivrie

CERTIFIED LEGAL ASSISTANT
(94a1) 748-1410

September 27, 2001

Florida Department of State
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

SO00095 1 SRES——2

RE: Dissolution of Articles of Dissolution ~18/01/01--01085--001
Star Charters, LLC k3, TS kel 75

Dear Sir or Madam:

s

Enclosed please find an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Dissolution for the above
limited liability corporation, along with a check in the amount of $33.75 in payment of the

following:
Filing Fee: $25.00
Certified Copy: 8.75 .
Total $33.75 SOO0049E 1 2562—~—2
=30/ 23/01--01001--001
For:  Star Charters, LLC FEREEZE.ZE kw0, 25

Please send the certified copy and any other documentation to our office.

N

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely yours,
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LAYON F. ROBINSON, II
Attorney at Law
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FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Katherine Harris
Secretary of State

Qctober 8, 2001

LAYON ROBINSON, I
442 QLD MAIN STREET
BRADENTON, FL 34205

SUBJECT: STAR CHARTERS, LLC
Ref. Number: LO1000008710

We have received your document for STAR CHARTERS, LLC and your check(s)
totaling $33.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being

returned for the following correction(s}):

This is a limited liability company not a corporation please correct you document.
A certified copy on a LLC is $30.00 not $8.75.

A statement that all debtis, obligations, and liabilities of the limited liability
company have been paid or discharged or that adequate provision has been
made therefore pursuant o section 608.4421, Florida Statutes, must be

contained in the document.

A statement that all the remaining property and assets have been distributed
among its members in accordance with their respective rights and interests must

be contained in the document.

A statement that there are no suits pending against the company in any court or
that adequate provision has been made for the satisfaction of any judgment,
order or decree which may be entered against it in any pending suit must be

contained in the document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or
your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions conceming the filing of your document, please;gall
(850) 245-6020. . —&
=
Tammi Cline >
Document Specialist Letter Number: 701 AOOOSG@E
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Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314
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Lavox F. RominNsox, II, P. A,
ATTORNEY AND COUNSELOR AT LAW

42 OLD MADN STREET
BrapENTON, FLORIDA 342056

Lavox F. RoBiNsow, 11 TELEPHONE
{(941) 743-Q0BE

GincER M. WEISROPF
Facsiyore

CERTIFIED LEGAIL ASSISTANT
{2941} 748-1410

October 19, 2001

Tammi Cline, Document Specialist
Florida Department of State
Division of Corporations

P.0O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Dissolution of Articles of Dissolution
Star Charters, LLC

Dear Ms. Cline:

Reference your letter dated the 8™ of October 2001 (copy enclosed). Please find enclosed an
original and one (1) copy of the corrected Articles of Dissolution for the Florida Limited Liability
Company teferenced above, along with a check in the amount of $26.25 in payment for the
balance of the following: ' - T

Filing Fee: $25.00

Certificate of Status: 5.00

Certified Copy: 30.00 (NOT $8.75)
Sub-Total $60.00
Paid (33.75)
Total $26.25

For:  Star Charters, LLC

Please send the certified copy and any other documentation to our office.

Tem
Thank you for your attention to this matter. g s =
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ARTICLES OF DPISSOLUTION
FOR
A FLORIDA LYMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

1. The name of the limited liability company is ___STAR CHARTERS IIC

2. The effective date of the limited liability company's dissolution is oct 19, 2001

3. A description of the occurrence that resulted in the limited hiability company's dissolution pursuant to
section 608.441, Florida Statutes, (copy of 608.441 on back of cover letter).

The company was dissolved because of the resignation of two (2) of the

renbers and there was no consent by the majority of the remaining merbers e

to _continue.

4. CHECK ONE:
O All debts, obligations and habﬂmes of the limited 11ab1hty company have been paid or discharged.

-OR-
X3 Adequate provision has been made for the debts, obligations and liabilities pursuant to s. 608.4421.

5. All remaining property and assets have been distributed among its members in accordance with their
respective rights and interests.

6. CHECK ONE:
XX There are no suits pending against the company in any court
-OR-
O Adequate provision has been made for the satisfaction of any judgment, order or decree which may
be entered against it in any pending suit.

Signatures of the members having the same percentage of membership interests necessary to approve
the dissolution :

Signature Typed or Printed name

_DAVID McCARTER
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Filing Fee: $25.00




